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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

 

In Re: Appeal by 

 

SAVE MADISON VALLEY  

 

of Decisions Re Land Use Application, 

Design Review, and Code Interpretation 

for 2925 East Madison Street, Project 

3020338-LU and 3028345 

 

  

HEARING EXAMINER FILE: 

MUP 18-020 (DR, W) & S-18-011 

 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

 

 

STATE OF WASHINGTON  ) 

) ss. 

COUNTY OF KING   ) 

 

I, ANNE BRICKLIN, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, 

declare as follows: 

 I am the legal assistant for Bricklin & Newman, LLP, attorneys for Save Madison Valley 

herein.  On the date indicated below, I caused Appellant’s Preliminary Witness and Exhibit List  

to be served via e-mail on: 

  



 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 2 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 
Attorneys at Law 

1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 
Seattle WA 98101 

Tel.  (206) 264-8600 
Fax. (206) 264-9300 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

Patrick J. Mullaney 

Jeremy Eckert 

Foster Pepper PLLC 

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 

Seattle, WA  98101-3292 

(Attorneys for TVC Madison Co. LLC) 

patrick.mullaney@foster.com; jeremy.eckert@foster.com  

 

William Mills 

Magda Nogness  

Seattle Department of Construction & Inspections 

700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98124-4019 

william.mills@seattle.gov; Magda.hogness@seattle.gov  

 

Janet Oslund 

Janet.Oslund@seattle.gov 

 

SCI-LUIB 

SCI_LUIB@seattle.gov 

 

Roberta Baker 

Roberta.Baker@seattle.gov 

 

Shelley Bolser 

Shelley.Bolser@seattle.gov 

 

Stephanie Haines 

Stephanie.Haines@seattle.gov 

 

Andy McKim 

Andy.McKim@seattle.gov 

 

Bruce Rips 

Bruce.Rips@seattle.gov 

 

Lisa Rutzick 

Lisa.Rutzick@seattle.gov  

 

Jerry Suder 

Jerry.Suder@seattle.gov  

 

Nathan Torgelson 

Nathan.Torgelson@seattle.gov 
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Cheryl Waldman 

Cheryl.Waldman@seattle.gov 

 

SCI_Routing_Coordinator@seattle.gov  

 

 

DATED this 19th day of October, 2018, at Bellingham, Washington. 

 

 

 

_____________________________________ 

ANNE  BRICKLIN 
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